May 3, 2010

Neil A. Caulkins
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
205 West Fifth, Room 213

Ellensburg, WA 98926-3129
Dear Mr. Caulkins: - R B

Please find enclosed a copy of the bill from Safelite AutoGlass in the amount of $307.42 for the
replacement of our windshield. In addition to this cost we also incurred a 24 hour interruption to our
travel with an overnight stay in Richland, WA while waiting for an emergency replacemenf of our
“vehicles windshield. This interruption delayed our arrival at our destination and abbreviated our visit
with family and participation in the Baptism of our God Daughter during the Easter vigil. Under these
circumstances we ask of Kittitas County a monetary compensation of $300.00 in addition to the
windshield replacement cost for unplanned Iodgihg, meals and trip interruption. \

Please call us at 425-235-6059 if you have ahy questioné.

Sincerely,

s

Wt 9’ 4 W Kittitas County Prosecutor
MAY 18 2010

Civil Division

Laura Simons
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FAMILY SUPPORT DIVISION

_ B CIVIL DIVISION
205 WEST FIFTH, ROOM 213 I S 205 WEST FIFTH, ROOM 213 e 205 WEST FIFTH, ROOM 213
ELLENSBURG, WA 98926-3129 __ELLENSBURG, WA 98926-3129 ELLENSBURG, WA 989263129

TELEPHONE: {509} 962-7521

TELEPHONE: {509) 962-7664
FAX: (509} 962-7022

FAX: (509) 962-7060

Friday, April 23, 2010

Gregory and Laura Simons
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Newecastle, WA 98056

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Simons:

The Kittitas County Prosecutor’s Office has received your claim for review. We will need

additional information to properly assess the damages to your vehicle. Our office will need a bill and/or
estimate of the damage amount that you are claiming ($307.42).

If you have any questions please feel free to contact our office at 509-962-7520.

Sincerely,

Neil A. Caulkins
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #31759

NAL/tah



BT 2R
I

.

¥

oA

: Hdw did we do? Tell,us about your experience at AutoGlassSurvey.com
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How did we do? Tell us about your experience at AutoGlassSurvey.'com '
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